The following legislation was passed by Fredericktown Village Council on October 16,2023, approved by Mayor Jerry Day, attested by Suzan Graves. The legislation is on file in the Fredericktown Municipal Building, 2 E. Sandusky St., Fredericktown, Ohio for public inspection.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-23 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO APPLY FOR COUNTY PERMISSIVE FUNDS

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-25 - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING VARIOUS ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING FEES FOR THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN AND DECLARING AN EMERGECY

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-26 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-30 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR THE MAYOR'S DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT ALLOWING VILLAGE SPONSORED FLAGS AND BANNERS MOUNTED ON CERTAIN AEP POWER POLES

Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer